## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, as Agent		05/20/2010	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Continental Commercial Products, LLC
Street Address:	305-333 Rock Industrial Drive
City:	Bridgeton
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63044
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1366141	DISCO
Registration Number:	2521997	FILTER BRITE
Registration Number:	1281153	FRESHWAY
Registration Number:	2305569	GRILBRIK
Registration Number:	2249703	GRILBRIK
Registration Number:	2426035	GRILL BRICK
Registration Number:	2313327	KATYDID

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004218 FRAME: 0460

\$190.00 1366

900163809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	402642
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	06/04/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=6-3-10 BOA-Cont. Commercial 2-P <sup>-</sup>	Г#раge2.tif Г#раge3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004218 FRAME: 0461

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-08)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)

RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAI	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): BANK OF AMERICA, AS AGENT One S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3400 Chicago, IL 60601	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?   No  Name: Continental Commercial Products, LLC
Individual(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship  X OtherLC Citizenship IN If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Corporation Service Company	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7
Internal Address: Suite 210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address:1180 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:New York	8. Payment Information:
State <sub>NY</sub> Zip: <u>10036</u>	
Phone Number:212-299-5600  Fax Number:212-299-5656  Email Address: ORDER# 402642	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name
9. Signature:	06/02/2010
LUIS RODRIGUEZ  Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Continental Commercial Products, LLC ("Debtor") (successor-in-interest to Glit/Disco, Inc.), with its principal place of business at 305/333 Rock Industrial Drive, Bridgeton, MO 63044, granted a security interest in and lien upon certain Trademarks, Trademark applications and related rights to Bank of America, as Agent (successor-in-interest to Fleet Capital Corporation) ("Secured Party") as set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement and License, dated as of January 31, 2003 by Debtor in favor of Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2003 as Reel 2685, Frame 0379;

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the Trademarks and Trademark applications more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Debtor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademarks and Trademark applications more fully identified in Schedule A and licenses fully identified in Schedule B annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

CHICAGO/#2071394.1

### (Signature Page to Release of Trademarks)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this \_\_\_ day of May, 2010.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent (successor-in-interest to Fleet Capital Corporation)

Name: Jason Riley

Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ss.: COUNTY OF WAUKESHA)

On the 20 th day of May 2010, before me personally came Jason Riley, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is a Senior Vice President of Bank of America, N.A. and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by order of said entity.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11/10/2013



CHICAGO/#2071394

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004218 FRAME: 0464

## SCHEDULE A

to Trademark and License Security Agreement

RECORDED: 06/04/2010

# TRADEMARKS

United States	Feb 1, 2000	Registered	KATYDID	Products, LLC
	2,313,327			Continental Commercial
United States	Feb 6, 2001	Registered	GRILL BRICK	Products, LLC
	2,426,035	- Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann		Continental Commercial
United States	June 1, 1999	Registered	GRILBRIK	Products, LLC
	2,249,703			Continental Commercial
United States	Jan 4, 2000	Registered	GRILBRIK	Products, LLC
	2,305,569			Continental Commercial
United States	June 12, 1984	Registered	FRESHWAY	Products, LLC
	1,281,153			Continental Commercial
United States	Dec 25, 2001	Registered	FIL TER BRITE	Products, LLC
	2,521,997			Continental Commercial
United States	Oct 22, 1985	Registered	DISCO	Products, LLC
	1,366,141			Continental Commercial
Country	nate Number/Date	Status Number/Date	Trademark Description	OWHER :
	on Registration	Application Application		

CHICAGO/#2071394

TRADEMARK REEL: 004218 FRAME: 0465